		m				
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		tent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Aic	exan(uria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No.	<u>159078</u>
		ecord the attached document.	et, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	d address of receivi	ng party;
		[1] Takashi ITO [2] Hiroki SATO		888, O MI	DO TECHNOS AZA MIKKAI NOWA-CHO,	МАСНІ,
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	1	INA-GUN, NA 603, JAPAN	GANO
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	al name(s) & addres □Y	ss(es) attached? es 🔲 No
	Ø	Assignment	Merger			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name			
		Other				
	В.	Execution Date: ALL - 09/30	0/2013			
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 14/11	2,330	B. Patent No	o.(s)	•
			Additional numbers attack	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
	C.		IUM THERMAL BO MAL BONDING ME		ATUS AND V.	<u>ACUUM</u>
5.		ne and address of party to whom co		6. Total number o	f applications and p	patents involved: 1
		ame: James A. Oliff ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850		7. Please charge Deposit A total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in		
		Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836 Email: emaik@oliff.	6-6400 -2787		payment or charge t number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belie, ginal document,	f, the foregoing information	is true and correct an	ad any attached cop	y is a true copy of the
	Tod	les A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 ld M. Guise, Registration No. 46,74 ane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,00	48	Date: <u>(</u>	October 17, 2013	

PATENT

REEL: 031486 FRAME: 0092

Insert

RECORDED: 10/17/2013

Legal Name(s)

(1-8)

ASSIGNMENT

(2) Hiroki SATO

(4)

(1) Takashi ITO

(3)

(9) In A A (10) In State Nu Ap (12) Alte Ide file (1) to execute set (2) declared conduction of the assignment of (3) identification recordation of In w	nsert Name of Assignee nsert Address of Assignee nsert Address of Assignee sert Identification ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign oplication Number ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cot Each undersigned agrees ecerning any application o rward with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned author m said application(s) to th at herein assigned, and tha ent is binding on Assigno Each undersigned hereby in that may be necessary or of this document.	the under assign, are assign, are (9) 1 (10) { (10) { (hereinafithe entire invention continuat and reexal (11) 1 (Attorne) (12) U. filed a to execute in the entire into execute or patent for execute in the execute in	signed, the record hereby does MIKADO TEC 888, aza Mikkater designated a right, title and a nation in all application of the first proceed all papers need the invention of the	eipt and suffic assign, transfer assign, transfer transfer, transfer the Assigned interest for the hilcations for property and, substitute a ficates that may be a first that the transfer transfer to the transfer transfe	tency of which are ler and set over to LTD. wa-cho, Kamiina-g te) and Assignee's he end of the United States of Alatent including any and reissue application by be granted on the NDING DEVICE ANDING DEVICE ANDI	un, Nagano cirs, successormerica as de and all provi cion(s), and al invention kn ND VACUUI filed on even plication and e may deem erference or eee in every which may t illar agreeme obtain, mail Trademark venants that eemment(s) in tentatives, insert on thi	awledged, each appropriate to assign a sign as a sign a si	or the invention and in connection with irm by reissue or us any and all patens full right to convey ewith, and agrees the tany further	also by becce
(11) Instance Number Application (12) Alter Interest (12) declared condand going for (13) claims or produce this assignment (13) identification recordation of In w	sert Identification ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign oplication Number ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cor Each undersigned agrees eleming any application o orward with such interfere Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned author m said application(s) to the therein assigned, and the ent is binding on Assigned ent is binding on Assigned that may be necessary or of this document.	In consider the under assign, are assign, are (9) If (10) { (10) { (hereinafithe entire invention continuate and reexall (11) { (Attorne) { (12) U. } } } } } } } } } } } }	signed, the record hereby does MIKADO TEC 888, aza Mikkater designated a right, title and a nation in all application of the first proceed all papers need the invention of the	eipt and suffic assign, transfer assign, transfer transfer, transfer the Assigned interest for the hilcations for property and, substitute a ficates that may be a first that the transfer transfer to the transfer transfe	llar (\$1.00) and othe biency of which are leter and set over to LTD. wa-cho, Kamiina-gue) and Assignee's he be United States of Alatent including any and reissue applicating be granted on the NDING DEVICE ANDING	un, Nagano cirs, successormerica as de and all provi cion(s), and al invention kn ND VACUUI filed on even plication and e may deem erference or eee in every which may t illar agreeme obtain, mail Trademark venants that eemment(s) in tentatives, insert on thi	awledged, each appropriate to assign a sign as a sign a si	ipan Ind legal representative J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, extensions, reissuable BONDING The invention and a proceeding which make in obtaining evident in connection with firm by reissue or use any and all patents full right to conveye with, and agrees the tany further	also by becce
(11) Instance Number Application (12) Alter Interest (12) declared condand going for (13) claims or produce this assignment (13) identification recordation of In w	sert Identification ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign oplication Number ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cor Each undersigned agrees eleming any application o orward with such interfere Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned author m said application(s) to the therein assigned, and the ent is binding on Assigned ent is binding on Assigned that may be necessary or of this document.	the under assign, are assign, are (9) 1 (10) { (10) { (hereinafithe entire invention continuat and reexal (11) 1 (Attorne) (12) U. filed a to execute in the entire into execute or patent for execute in the execute in	signed, the record hereby does MIKADO TEC 888, aza Mikkater designated a right, title and a nation in all application of the first proceed all papers need the invention of the	eipt and suffic assign, transfer assign, transfer transfer, transfer the Assigned interest for the hilcations for property and, substitute a ficates that may be a first that the transfer transfer to the transfer transfe	tency of which are ler and set over to LTD. wa-cho, Kamiina-g te) and Assignee's he end of the United States of Alatent including any and reissue application by be granted on the NDING DEVICE ANDING DEVICE ANDI	un, Nagano cirs, successormerica as de and all provi cion(s), and al invention kn ND VACUUI filed on even plication and e may deem erference or eee in every which may t illar agreeme obtain, mail Trademark venants that eemment(s) in tentatives, insert on thi	awledged, each appropriate to assign a sign as a sign a si	ipan Ind legal representative J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, extensions, reissuable BONDING The invention and a proceeding which make in obtaining evident in connection with firm by reissue or use any and all patents full right to conveye with, and agrees the tany further	also by becce
(9) A (10) In (11) Inst suc Nu Ap (12) Alt Ide file 1) to execute se 2) declared cone and going for 3) : claims or pro 4) : reexamination 5) resulting from entire interest this assignme 6) identification recordation o	sert Identification ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign oplication Number ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cor Each undersigned agrees eleming any application o orward with such interfere Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned author m said application(s) to the therein assigned, and the ent is binding on Assigned ent is binding on Assigned that may be necessary or of this document.	(10) { (hereinafithe entire invention continuat and reexal (11)	MIKADO TEC 888, aza Mikka ter designated a right, title and , and in all app ion, internation mination certif VACUUM TH METHOD y Docket No. S. Application October all papers nee ith such applicall papers nee ith such applicall papers and tion for Protec all affirmation tent to the Ass quests the Con ignee, as Assig has not execu- inor's heirs, su firm of OLIFF in order to con	chnos co., Lamachi, Minovas the Assigned interest for the dications for penal, substitute a ficates that may be a ficates and pates and to cooper ling. In the a ficates which may be a ficates which may be a ficates which may be a ficates and will may be a ficates of the entred, and will may be a ficates of the entred and will may be a ficates of the entred and will may be a ficates of the entred and will may be a first that the first that th	wa-cho, Kamiina-g wa-cho, Kami	cirs, successor merica as de and all provision(s), and al invention kn ND VACUUI interest in the control of the	ors, assigns an affined in 35 L sional, non-pl Letters Pate own as M THERMA date herewill be necessary, post-grant p way possible necessary ints. Intain or confortice to issiste or she has conflict her s assignment.	or the invention and in connection with irm by reissue or us any and all patens full right to convey ewith, and agrees the tany further	also by being the ce
(11) Ins suc Nu Ap (12) Alt Ide file 1) to execute se 2) declared cone and going for 3) declared cone and going for examination entire interest this assignme 6) dentification recordation of In w	sert Identification ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign oplication Number ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees exeming any application or each undersigned agrees icerning any application or exact with such interfere Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees to a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned author m said application(s) to the therein assigned, and the ent is binding on Assigno Each undersigned hereby in that may be necessary or of this document.	(hereinafi the entire invention continuat and reexa (11) (11) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15) (15	ter designated a right, title and a right a	as the Assigner interest for the dications for postal, substitute a ficates that may a ficate that may be a first may be a fir	be) and Assignee's he be United States of A latent including any and reissue applicative be granted on the NDING DEVICE ANDING D	cirs, successor merica as de and all provision(s), and al invention kn ND VACUUI interest in the control of the	ors, assigns an affined in 35 L sional, non-pl Letters Pate own as M THERMA date herewill be necessary, post-grant p way possible necessary ints. Intain or confortice to issiste or she has conflict her s assignment.	or the invention and in connection with irm by reissue or us any and all patens full right to convey ewith, and agrees the tany further	also by being the ce
(11) Ins suc Nu Ap (12) Alt Ide file 1) to execute seg 2) declared cond and going for a security segments of process of the assignment of the sassignment of the sa	sert Identification ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign oplication Number ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cot Each undersigned agrees cerning any application o ward with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned author m said application(s) to the therein assigned, and the ent is binding on Assigne Each undersigned hereby in that may be necessary on of this document.	the entire invention continuat and reexa (11) (11) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (15) (16) (16) (16) (16) (16) (16) (16) (16	right, title and, and in all appion, internation internation internation internation internation internation internation certification. October I all papers necessith such application enternation for Protect all papers and tion for Protect all affirmation for Protect all affirmation to the Assignests the Configure, as Assignant not execution for Olliffication of Olliffication of the Configure in order to configure	interest for the dications for pall, substitute a ficates that may ERMAL BON 159078 1 Number 17, 2013 essary in connumber and to cooper ling, documents and pate eacts which mignee, unmissioner of the ented, and will mignee, the ented of the entered of the e	the United States of Alatent including any and reissue application by be granted on the NDING DEVICE ANDING DEVICE	merica as de and all provion(s), and al invention kn ND VACUUI intention and plication and e may deem erference or eee in every which may tilar agreeme obtain, main trademark venants that eement(s) insert on thi	efined in 35 to sional, non-pi Letters Pate own as MTHERMA date herewill lord patent for necessary, post-grant pi way po	J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, divisional, divisional, extensions, reissual. BONDING The invention and a proceeding which make in obtaining evident in connection with firm by reissue or use any and all patents full right to convey ewith, and agrees that any further	also by being the ce
(12) Alt Ide file (12) Alt Ide file (1) to execute se (2) declared cone and going for (3) (2) reexamination (5) resulting from entire interest this assignment (6) identification recordation or In w	ch as Title, Case umber, or Foreign oplication Number ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cor Each undersigned agrees eterning any application o reward with such interfere Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned author m said application(s) to the therein assigned, and tha ent is binding on Assigno Each undersigned hereby in that may be necessary of this document.	(Attorney (12) U. filed to execute nnection with to execute to execute nal Convent to perform to	METHOD y Docket No. S. Application October all papers nee ith such applic all papers nee reference all affirmative tent to the Ass quests the Con ignee, as Assig has not execu- nor's heirs, su firm of OLIFF in order to con	159078 Number 17, 2013 essary in connations and patessary in connand to cooper ling. documents antion of Industre acts which mignee. Ignee of the ented, and will necessors, assigned by with the inputy with the input years with years with the input years with the input years with the input years with	nection with any applents as the Assigne nection with any intrate with the Assign and perform any act rial Property or simmay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and conot execute, any agregus and legal repress, PLC the power to	plication and e may deem erference or nee in every which may t ilar agreeme obtain, main Trademark venants that eement(s) in entatives, insert on thi	Vor patent for necessary, post-grant p way possible necessary nts. ntain or confict to issible or she has conflict her s assignmen.	or the invention and a roceeding which mae in obtaining eviden in connection with irm by reissue or uc any and all paten is full right to convey ewith, and agrees the tany further	y be
Nu Ap (12) Alt Ide file 1) to execute se 2) declared cone and going for 3) claims or pro 4) reexamination 5) resulting from entire interest this assignment identification recordation o	ternative ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cor Each undersigned agrees eterning any application o erward with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation that undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned author m said application(s) to the st herein assigned, and the ent is binding on Assigned that may be necessary of this document.	(Attorney (12) U. filed to execute nnection wit to execute nat Convent to perform de States pa rizes and rece he said Assia the or she or and Assig r grants the r desirable	October all papers nec ith such applic all papers nec ith such applic all papers nec the invention -grant proceed all papers and tion for Protec all affirmative tent to the Ass quests the Con ignee, as Assig has not execu- nor's heirs, su firm of OLIFF in order to con	essary in connations and patessary in connand to coopering. documents antion of Industre acts which mignee. missioner of the ented, and will necessors, assigned by with the integral of the enterth of t	14/112,330 mection with any appletents as the Assignencetion with any intrate with the Assignment of the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and condition interest, and congress and legal represent, PLC the power to	plication and e may deem erference or see in every which may to illar agreeme obtain, mail Trademark venants that element(s) in the interior on this entatives, insert on this	Vor patent fo necessary, post-grant p way possible en necessary nts. ntain or conf Office to issi he or she has conflict her s assignmen	or the invention and a croceeding which ma in obtaining eviden in connection with firm by reissue or ue any and all paten is full right to convey ewith, and agrees that	y be
(12) Alt Ide file 1) to execute se 2) declared condand going for 3) detaims or pro 4) deceamination 5) deceamination 5) deceamination 6) dentification of the way Date Date Let Date Date 10 Let Let Let Let Let Let Let Le	ternative entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in core Each undersigned agrees eterning any application of erward with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees expressions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees each undersigned agrees each undersigned authority and application(s) to the ethic binding on Assigno Each undersigned hereby	filed for execute nunection with to execute or patent for ence or post to execute nal Convent et operform et States parizes and reche said Assistat he or she or and Assign grants the ridesirable	October I all papers need the such application of the invention-grant proceed all papers and tion for Protect all affirmative tent to the Assignests the Configure, as Assignar's heirs, sufirm of OLIFF in order to configure to	essary in connations and patessary in connand to coopering. documents antion of Industre acts which mignee. missioner of the ented, and will necessors, assigned by with the integral of the enterth of t	14/112,330 mection with any appletents as the Assignencetion with any intrate with the Assignment of the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and condition interest, and congress and legal represent, PLC the power to	plication and e may deem erference or see in every which may to illar agreeme obtain, mail Trademark venants that element(s) in the interior on this entatives, insert on this	Vor patent fo necessary, post-grant p way possible en necessary nts. ntain or conf Office to issi he or she has conflict her s assignmen	or the invention and a croceeding which ma in obtaining eviden in connection with firm by reissue or ue any and all paten is full right to convey ewith, and agrees that	y be
Ide file 1) to execute seg 2) declared cone and going for 3) claims or pro 4) reexamination 5) resulting from entire interest this assignme for identification recordation of In w	entification for ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in cot Each undersigned agrees icerning any application orward with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned authorm said application(s) to that herein assigned, and the ent is binding on Assigned Each undersigned hereby in that may be necessary on this document.	filed to execute nnection with to execute or patent for ence or post to execute nal Convent et operform et States parizes and reche said Assistat he or she or and Assign grants the r desirable	October I all papers nec ith such applie all papers nec the invention-grant proceed all papers and tion for Protec all affirmative tent to the Assignests the Configure, as Assignar's heirs, suffirm of OLIFF in order to con	essary in connations and patessary in connant of coopering. documents antion of Industre acts which mignee. missioner of the ented, and will necessors, assignee. BERRIDGE	nection with any applents as the Assigne nection with any intrate with the Assign and perform any act rial Property or sim nay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and conot execute, any agrights and legal represt, PLC the power to	e may deem erference or which may be ifar agreeme obtain, main Trademark venants that eement(s) in tentatives, insert on thi	necessary, post-grant p way possible be necessary ints, intain or conf Office to issi he or she has conflict her s assignmen	roceeding which ma in obtaining eviden in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all paten is full right to convey ewith, and agrees th	y be
file 1) to execute seg 2) declared cone and going for 3) claims or pro 4) reexamination 5) resulting from entire interest this assignme 6) identification recordation o	ed applications Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in conteach undersigned agrees iderning any application or ward with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned authors in said application(s) to that therein assigned, and that ent is binding on Assigno Each undersigned hereby in that may be necessary of this document.	to execute to execute or patent for execute at convent at convent at operform ad States patent at each esaid Assist the or she or and Assign grants the r desirable	all papers nee ith such applic all papers nee the invention grant proceed all papers and tion for Protee all affirmative tent to the Ass quests the Con ignee, as Assig has not execu- nor's heirs, su firm of OLIFF in order to con	essary in connations and pat essary in connant to cooper ing. documents artion of Industre acts which mignee. In the content of the content ed, and will not essors, assigney with the material ed.	tents as the Assignenction with any intrate with the Assign and perform any act rial Property or simmay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and comot execute, any agrigns and legal represe, PLC the power to	e may deem erference or which may be ifar agreeme obtain, main Trademark venants that eement(s) in tentatives, insert on thi	necessary, post-grant p way possible be necessary ints, intain or conf Office to issi he or she has conflict her s assignmen	roceeding which ma in obtaining eviden in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all paten is full right to convey ewith, and agrees th	y be
to execute seg 2) declared cone and going for 3): claims or pro 4): reexamination 5): resulting from centire interest this assignment of identification recordation of the way and the seguence of the seguenc	Each undersigned agrees eparate assignments in core Each undersigned agrees accrning any application or ward with such interfere. Each undersigned agrees ovisions of the Internation Each undersigned agrees on a grant of a valid Unite Each undersigned authors as add application(s) to the stherein assigned, and that therein assigned, and that herein assigned hereby in that may be necessary or of this document.	to execute to execute or patent for execute at convent at convent at operform ad States patent at each esaid Assist the or she or and Assign grants the r desirable	all papers nee ith such applic all papers nee the invention grant proceed all papers and tion for Protee all affirmative tent to the Ass quests the Con ignee, as Assig has not execu- nor's heirs, su firm of OLIFF in order to con	essary in connations and pat essary in connant to cooper ing. documents artion of Industre acts which mignee. In the content of the content ed, and will not essors, assigney with the material ed.	tents as the Assignenction with any intrate with the Assign and perform any act rial Property or simmay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and comot execute, any agrigns and legal represe, PLC the power to	e may deem erference or which may be ifar agreeme obtain, main Trademark venants that eement(s) in tentatives, insert on thi	necessary, post-grant p way possible be necessary ints, intain or conf Office to issi he or she has conflict her s assignmen	roceeding which ma in obtaining eviden in connection with irm by reissue or ue any and all paten is full right to convey ewith, and agrees th	y be
		3 4	uner siånen at	the date(s) o	opposite the under				
	otember 30th	2013	Invent	or Signature				(SEAL)
	09.30.	20/3	lavent	or Signature		Hiroki	Sato	o (SEAL)
Date			_ Invent	or Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature		.		(SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature				(SEAL))
Date			Invent	or Signature				(SEAL)
Date			Invent	or Signature			.	(SEAL))
)ate				or Signature					
	assignment should prefer it should be signed before			ho also sign h	iero:	•			
Date	Sep 30	20/3	Witne	59	1/1-1-	1- 1	i_10	<u></u>	
Date	UEF 30.				rece	un			_

PATENT REEL: 031486 FRAME: 0093